# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Solarflare Communications, Inc. |          | 04/21/2011     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Marvell International Ltd.  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Argyle House, 41A Cedar Ave |  |
| City:           | Hamilton                    |  |
| State/Country:  | BERMUDA                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | HM 12                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: BERMUDA        |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark             |  |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3230231  | 10XPRESS              |  |
| Serial Number:       | 77699318 | DYNAMIC POWER SCALING |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Martens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22463-0001002

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900199160 TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0245 3230231

00 598 HU

| Address Line 4:  |                 |  |  |  |
|--|-----------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Lisa M. Martens |  |  |  |
| Signature:   | /lisa martens/  |  |  |  |
| Date:  | 08/04/2011      |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Solarflare Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Solarflare Assignment signed#page2.tif source=Solarflare Assignment signed#page3.tif |                 |  |  |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0246

## EXHIBIT 2

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solarflare Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 250, Irvine, CA 92618 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Marvell International Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, with offices at Argyle House, 41A Cedar Ave, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has executed that certain Intellectual Property Assignment dated April 21, 2011 in favor of ASSIGNEE, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

FURTHER, nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter or amend the terms and provisions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 25, 2011, by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE (the "PURCHASE AGREEMENT") and in the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to govern and be controlling in all circumstances. This Assignment is executed pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and is entitled to the benefits and subject to the provisions thereof and shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties thereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

sd-550832

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0247

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this <u>21</u> day of April, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

SOLARFLARE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Russell Stern

Title: Chief Executive Officer

sd-550832

## EXHIBIT A

## MARKS

| W & M Docket No.            | Title of Invention                 | Serial No. | Filing Date Issue Date |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|
| SLRFLR.0026T                | Trademark Application for 10XPRESS | 76/605,928 | 8/6/2004               |
|                             |                                    | 3,230,231  | 4/17/2007              |
| SLRFLR.0077T<br>(Trademark) | Dynamic Power Scaling              | 77/699,318 | 3/25/2009              |

sd-550832

**RECORDED: 08/08/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0249